-OP \$140.00 147315

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/24/2001	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fibercast Company		07/24/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fiber Glass Systems, L.P.	
Street Address:	2425 SW 36th Street	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78237	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1473150	CENTRICAST
Registration Number:	1665041	DUALCAST
Registration Number:	606599	FIBERCAST
Registration Number:	1713659	FIBERCAST
Registration Number:	604686	WELDFAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cheryl.suh@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Christina J. Hieber
Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04343.0367

TRADEMARK

900034225 REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina J. Hieber	
Signature:	/cjh/	
Date:	10/18/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=FIBERCAST COMPANY ASSIGN#page1.tif source=FIBERCAST COMPANY ASSIGN#page2.tif source=FIBERCAST COMPANY ASSIGN#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0009

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Trademark Assignment") is executed and delivered on July **24** 2001, by Fibercast Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") to Fiber Glass Systems, L.P., a Texas limited partnership (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor, the Assignee, and Denali Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Denali") have executed that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated June 29, 2001 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and the registrations and pending applications related thereto (collectively the "Marks"):

<u>MARK</u>	<u>COUNTRY</u>	REG. NO./APP NO.	<u>DATE</u>
FIBERCAST	US	606,599	May 31, 1955
CENTRICAST	US	1,473,150	January 19, 1988
CENTRICAST PLUS	US	1,473,151	January 19, 1988
CENTRICAST II	US	1,473,152	January 19, 1988
F-CHEM	US	912,302	June 8, 1971
WELDFAST	US	604,686	April 19, 1955
CENTRITHANE	US	1,565,922	November 14, 1989
DUALCAST	US	1,665,041	November 19, 1991
NOVACAST	US	1,762,071	March 30, 1993
FIBERCAST	US	1,713,659	September 8, 1992
FIBERCAST	US	1,701,018	July 14, 1992
FIBERCAST	US	1,698,046	June 30, 1992
CENTRIMATES	US	75/123,472	June 21, 1996
FIBERCAST	CANADA	102,959	March 29, 1956
FIBERCAST	FRANCE	1,718,191	July 3, 1980
FIBERCAST	United Kingdom	1,097,934	June 29, 1978
FIBERCAST	GERMANY	785,053	February 13, 1962
FIBERCAST	MEXICO	417,680	June 30, 1992
FIBERCAST	MEXICO	445,543	November 3, 1993
FIBERCAST	YUGOSLAVIA	29,994	
WELDFAST	CANADA	154,141	November 10, 1967
X-CLASS			

and

HOUSTON:015379/00026:650569v4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0010

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign to the Assignee, and the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Company, and pursuant to the provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

HOUSTON:015379/00026:650569v4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0011

EXECUTED AND DELIVERED effective as of the date first written above.

FIBERCAST COMPANY

By: Title: VP/Treas./CFO

RECORDED: 10/18/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0012